

HOOVER SCHOOL AREA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS ON SUMMIT DRIVE
 CITY PROJECT NO. 84490
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. CML-5171(022)
 BID OPENING DATE/TIME : 4/27/2021 @ 2:30 PM

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		JJR Construction		Golden Bay Construction		McKim Corporation		Redgwick Construction		Burch Construction		Kerex Engineering		Yerba Buena Engineering	
				Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total
1	Mobilization (15%)	1	LS	\$ 62,036.75	\$ 62,036.75	\$ 15,343.70	\$ 15,343.70	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 19,548.88	\$ 19,548.88	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
4	Construction Staking & Surveying	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
5	Clearing, Grubbing and Vegetation Removal	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Removal and Disposal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	428	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 24.47	\$ 10,473.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,136.00
7	Removal and Disposal of Asphalt Pavement	4,199	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,388.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 20,575.10	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,646.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 26,243.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,393.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,597.00
8	Removal and Disposal of Concrete Sidewalk	1,468	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 73,400.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 7,193.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,936.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 11,553.16	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,276.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,680.00
9	Remove and Salvage of Brick Driveway	47	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 21.28	\$ 1,000.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00
10	Remove and Dispose of Existing Wall	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
12	Sawcut	483	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 2,598.54	\$ 2.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,830.00
13	Install Concrete Sidewalk	1,568	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 9.83	\$ 15,413.44	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,088.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,224.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,520.00
14	Install Brick Driveway	47	SF	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 42.55	\$ 1,999.85	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00
15	Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	428	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 26,322.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 38,948.00	\$ 49.46	\$ 21,168.88	\$ 78.00	\$ 33,384.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,660.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 47,080.00
16	Install Hot Mix Asphalt	100	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 295.20	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 61,500.00
17	Install Class 2 Aggregate Base	100	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 151.44	\$ 15,144.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
18	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
19	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Adjust Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	Adjust Gas Valve to Grade	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Clean Out to Grade	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Adjust Water Meter to Grade	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Total					\$ 475,476.75		\$ 192,480.00		\$ 195,457.75		\$ 255,913.82		\$ 268,238.00		\$ 360,860.00		\$ 369,314.00		\$ 395,718.00